## 11/14/3



11-16-2005

TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL COVER SHEET ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET TOTAL C Submission Type: New Assignment Nature Of Conveyance: Assignment Of Assignor's Interest

Conveying Party Data:

Name	Execution Date
Pro Eton Corporation	July 15, 2005

Receiving Party Data:

Name	Li-Chen, Hu Huang
Street Address	3F-1, No. 1, Lane 222, Tun Hua North Road.,
City	Taipei
State	
Country	Taiwan
Postal Code	

Property Numbers: Total 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	US 6,406,205 B1
Title: PEN HAVING A CONSTA	NT INK SUPPLYING DEVICE

Correspondence Data: Customer Number:

Phone: +886-2-8771-8948 Fax: +886-2-8771-9757

11/15/2005 ECDOPER 00000279 6406205

01 FC:8021

**PATENT** REEL: 017207 FRAME: 0902

**RECORDED: 11/14/2005** 

. 1

<b>ASSIGNMENT</b>	OF PA	TENT
-------------------	-------	------

Whereas, I, am officer of Pro Eton Corporation	and is authorized
to act on behalf of Pro Eton Corporation	hereafter referred to as
ASSIGNOR, has granted a patent: PEN HAVING A CONSTANT INK SUPPLYING Title:	DEVICE
for which the patent for a United States Patent was filed on	04/30/2001
Patent Number <u>NS 6406 2056</u> , for a United S and Whereas, <u>Li-Chen, Hu-Huang</u> here referred to	tates Patent, o ASSIGNEE whose mailing address is:
P.O.BOX 108-00403, Taipei 106, Taiwan, R.O.C.	is desirous of acquiring the entire
right, title and interest in the same.	
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and right, title, and interest in and to the patent throughout the Un Also, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and reques Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to about the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSI use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and the Patent, as fully and entirely as the same would have been and sale not been made.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have estaid Assignee on the dates indicated below.	transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire nited States of America.  sts the Commissioner of Patents and ove to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of GNEE'S sole use and behoof, and for the successors, to the full end of the term for the d by ASSIGNOR had this assignment.
Respectfully sub	bmitted
\ m/	coto / Cari
Date: 07/15/	
President	
P.O.BOX 108	
106, Taipei,	
Taiwan, R.O. Tel: 886 2 87	

E-mail: foreign@yc-patent.com

Fax: 886-2-8771 9757

PATENT REEL: 017207 FRAME: 0903